

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2001
(CC:2538)
(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2000 and 01/12/2000
in FAO (OS) 256/98 and in C.M. 1441/2000 in FAO (OS) 256/98
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

J.K. JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ZIFF-DAVIS

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.1)
(For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 16/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. adv.
Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.
Issue notice also for condonation of delay and for
prayer for interim relief.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master