

Ä
SLP(C)No. 6571-6572 OF 2001
ITEM No.34

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6571-6572/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2000 in FAO (OS)256/98
and order dated 1/12/2000 in CM No. 1441/2000 in FAO 256/98 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

J.K. JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ZIFF-DAVIS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 19/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kavita Wadis, Adv.
for Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Anand, Adv.
Ms. Binny Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J

.SP2

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

.SP1

.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master