

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5187-5188 OF 2002

J.K. JAIN & ORS.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ZIFF-DAVIS

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In view of the settlement arrived at between the parties, learned counsel for the parties do not want to press these appeals as the same have become infructuous. The appeals are accordingly disposed of as having become infructuous.

However, if the compromise petition is not filed in the suit, it will be open to either of the parties to apply for recall of the order.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 21, 2008.
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5187-5188 OF 2002

J.K. JAIN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ZIFF-DAVIS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Mrs.Prathiba M.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
Ms.Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pravin Anand, Adv.
Mr.Binny Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeals are disposed of as having become infructuous in terms of the
signed order.

However, if the compromise petition is not filed in the suit, it will be open to
either of the parties to apply for recall of the order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master